ORDINANCE NO. 53

AN ORDINANCE OF THE RUNNING SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING, TERMINATING AND RESCINDING ORDINANCE NO. 47 ADOPTING A RATE METHODOLOGY, TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TRANSPORTATION, TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF WASTEWATER RECEIVED FROM ARROWBEAR PARK COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND FROM SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 79

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District ("District") heretofore established Ordinance No. 47 on or about the 29th day of March, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the District and the Arrowbear Park County Water District entered into a Wastewater Transportation, Treatment and Disposal Agreement on or about March 21, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the District and the San Bernardino County Service Area No. 79 entered into a Wastewater Transportation, Treatment and Disposal Agreement on or about April 16, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to cancel, terminate and rescind Ordinance No. 47 because the Agreements have replaced and superseded the need for Ordinance No. 47.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED that the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District hereby cancels, terminates, and rescinds Ordinance No. 47, heretofore adopted by the Board of Directors.

ADOPTED this 17th day of July, 2019.

Ayes:	Grabow,	Mackzum,	Terry,	Conrad,	Acciani
Noes:	0	-	/	·	
Abstentions:	0				
Absent:	0		/	A	The

President, Board of Directors Running Springs Water District

noth

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Directors Running Springs Water District

